LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
August 15, 2019 Meeting

ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF

Tasks and Duties of Precinct Officials at Voting Places 08 NCAC 10B .0101
Setting up Polling Place Prior to Voting 08 NCAC 10B .0102
Leaving the Voting Enclosure, Spoiled or Incomplete Ballots 08 NCAC 10B .0104
Procedures at the Close of Voting 08 NCAC 10B .0105
Election Supplies Return 08 NCAC 10B .0106
Assistance to Voters in Primaries and General Elections 08 NCAC 10B .0107

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

Certification Requirement 10A NCAC 06R .0101
Corrective Action 10A NCAC O06R .0102
Definitions 10A NCAC 06R .0201
Program Goals 10A NCAC 06R .0302
Insurance 10A NCAC O06R .0304
Personnel: Centers: Home with Operator and Staff 10A NCAC 06R .0305
General Requirements 10A NCAC 06R .0401
Equipment and Furnishings 10A NCAC 06R .0403
Planning Program Activities 10A NCAC O06R .0501
Nutrition 10A NCAC 06R .0502
Transportation 10A NCAC 06R .0503
Emergencies and First Aid 10A NCAC O06R .0504
Hours and Days of Operation 10A NCAC 06R .0506
Records 10A NCAC 06R .0508
Program Evaluation 10A NCAC 06R .0509
Procedure 10A NCAC 06R .0601
The Certificate 10A NCAC 06R .0801
Provisional Certificate 10A NCAC 06R .0802
Denial or Revocation of Certificate 10A NCAC 06R .0804
Procedure for Appeal 10A NCAC 06R .0806
Policies and Procedures 10A NCAC 06R .0902
Enroliment - Special Care Services 10A NCAC 06R .0904
Standards for Office Space and Facilities 10A NCAC 67A .0103
Administration and Agency Compliance 10A NCAC 67A .0105
Civil Rights 10A NCAC 67A .0106
Forms 10A NCAC 67A .0107
Advisory to Counties Regarding Petition of Garnishment 10A NCAC 67A .0108
Good Cause for Delayed Hearings 10A NCAC 67A .0203
Attendance at the Hearing 10A NCAC 67A .0204
Appeal of Decision 10A NCAC 67A .0205
Good Cause for Not Requesting Hearing and Required Time F... 10A NCAC 67A .0206
Petitions 10ANCAC 68 .0101

Notice 10A NCAC 68 .0102



Fees
Declaratory Rulings
Selection of County Board Members by Social Services Comm

Definitions

Information from Other Agencies

Conflict of Laws

Ownership of Records

Security of Records

Assurance of Confidentiality

Liability of Persons with Access to Client Information
Right of Access

Prompt Response to Request

Withholding Information from the Client
Procedures for Review of Records

Contested Information

Review of Record by Personal Representatives
Procedures for Obtaining Consent for Release of Information
Consent for Release of Information

Persons Who May Consent to the Release of Information
Informed Consent

Persons Designated to Release Client Information
Documentation of Release

Disclosure within the Agency

Disclosure for the Purpose of Research
Disclosure for Purposes of Accountability
Disclosure Pursuant to Other Laws

Disclosure Pursuant to a Court Order

Notice to Client

Documentation of Disclosure

Persons Designated to Disclose Information
Information Needs of Service Providers
Assurance of Confidentiality

Definitions

General Rule

Satisfactory Progress Requirement

Limitations of Award

Scholarship Application Procedures

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Definitions

Request for an Alternative Inspection
Qualified Marketplace Inspections

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Purpose

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

14B NCAC

68
68
68
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
72
72
72
72
72

08
08
08

15A

.0107
.0108
.0302
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0601
.0603
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301

.1601
.1602
.1603

.0101



Location, Addresses and Business Hours
Definitions

Distribution, Inspection and Copies of ABC Laws
Fee for Computer Service

Petition for Adoption of Rules

Administrative Action

Notice of Rule-making Hearings; Mailing List
Rule-making Hearing

Revocation or Suspension of Permit

Withdrawal of Request for Declaratory Ruling
Disciplinary Action of Employee

Notice of Alleged Violation

Article 12 Hearings; Final Administrative Decision; Order
Definitions

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD
Application for License

Fees for Licenses

Fees for Licenses

Renewal of License

Company Business License

Application for Registration

Fees for Registration

Renewal or ReRegistration of Registration
Required Continuing Education Hours
Recording and Reporting Continuing Education Credits

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Definitions

Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: NonPoint Sourc...

General Provisions

Definitions

Permits

Standards of Construction: Water Supply Wells
Standards of Construction: Wells other than Water Supply
Pumps and Pumping Equipment

Well Tests for Yield

Disinfection of Water Supply Wells

Well Maintenance: Repair: Groundwater Resources
Abandonment of Wells

Data and Records Required

Designated Areas: Wells Cased to Less than 20 Feet

Designated Areas: Water Supply Wells Cased to Minimum Dep...

Variance
Delegation

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15C

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

02B
02B
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C

.0102
.0103
.0301
.0302
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0501
.0605
.0701
.0801
.0805
.0101

.0201
.0203
.0203
.0204
.0209
.0301
.0302
.0306
.0502
.0505

.0621
.0624
.0101
.0102
.0105
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
.0111
.0112
.0113
.0114
.0116
.0117
.0118
.0119



Purpose

Scope
Conflict with other Laws, Rules, and Requlations

Definitions

Corrective Action

Mechanical Integrity

Financial Responsibility

Classification of Injection Wells

Requirements: Wells Used to Inject Waste or Contaminants
General Permitting Requirements Applicable to all Injecti...
Permitting by Rule

Aquifer Recharge Wells

Aquifer Storage and Recovery Wells

Aquifer Test Wells

Experimental Technology Wells

Geothermal Aqueous Closed-Loop Wells
Geothermal Direct Expansion Closed-Loop Wells
Geothermal Heating/Cooling Water Return Wells
Groundwater Remediation Wells

Salinity Barrier Wells

Stormwater Drainage Wells

Subsidence Control Wells

Tracer Wells

Other Wells

Abandonment and Change-of-Status of Injection Wells and S...

Variance

Delegation

Particulates from Fugitive Dust Emission Sources

Definitions

Control of Odors from Animal Operations Using Liquid Anim...

Best Management Plans for Animal Operations
Reporting Requirements for Animal Operations
Control and Prohibition of Odorous Emissions

Determination of Maximum Feasible Controls for Odorous Em...

Evaluation of New or Modified Swine Farms
Open Burning: Purpose: Scope

Definitions

Open Burning Without an Air Quality Permit
Air Curtain Incinerators

Regional Office Locations

Delegation to County Governments

Multiple Violations Arising from a Single Episode
Scope

Definitions

Application Submittal

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02T
02T
02T

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0209
.0210
.0211
.0217
.0218
.0219
.0220
.0221
.0222
.0223
.0224
.0225
.0226
.0227
.0228
.0229
.0230
.0240
.0241
.0242
.0540
.1801
.1802
.1803
.1804
.1806
.1807
.1808
1901
.1902
.1903
.1904
.1905
.1906
.1907
1601
.1602
.1604



Design Criteria
Setbacks

Monitoring and Reporting Requirements
Requirements for Closure

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION
Civil Penalties

ARCHITECTURE, BOARD OF
Unauthorized Practice

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR
Definitions

Classification

License Limitations: Eligibility
Qualifier

Application for Licensure
Character References
Subject Matter

License Granted

Renewal of License
Application for Payment

ELECTROLYSIS EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Fees

Application for Licensure

Application for Renewal, Reinstatement, or Reactivation o...
Application for Renewal, Reinstatement, or Reactivation o...
Offices

Environmental Control and Housekeeping

Client Evaluation

Hepatitis B Virus (HBV) Vaccination

Standard Precautions for Disease Control and Prevention
Supervising Physician

Curriculum

Application for and Renewal of School Certification

School Equipment

Equipment/Student and Teacher Ratio

Equipment Endorsements and Sales Prohibited

Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins...

Board Approval of Courses
Computation of Continuing Education Units

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Employment of Relatives
Provisions for Tentative Temporary Classifications

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC

02T
02T
02T
02T

07J

02

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

01l
01l

.1605
.1606
.1607
.1608

.0409

.0211

.0201
.0202
.0204
.0205
.0303
.0308
.0402
.0501
.0503
.0903

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0403
.0408
.0409
.0410
.0412
.0501
.0601
.0602
.0608
.0613
.0619
.0701
.0702
.0703

1702
.1805



Posting and Announcement of Vacancies
Applicant Information and Application
Selection

Promotion

Other Pay
Dismissal for Unsatisfactory Performance of Duties

Dismissal for Grossly Inefficient Job Performance
Dismissal for Unacceptable Personal Conduct
Written Warning

Disciplinary Suspension Without Pay

Demotion

Appeals

25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC

01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l

.1902
.1903
.1905
.2003
.2105
.2302
.2303
.2304
.2305
.2306
.2307
.2310



