LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES August 15, 2019 Meeting

ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF			
	NCAC	10B	.0101
-	NCAC		.0102
	NCAC		.0104
	NCAC		
	NCAC	_	.0106
	NCAC		
SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION			
Certification Requirement 10A	NCAC	06R	.0101
Corrective Action 10A	NCAC	06R	.0102
<u>Definitions</u> 10A l	NCAC	06R	.0201
Program Goals 10A	NCAC	06R	.0302
<u>Insurance</u> 10A I	NCAC	06R	.0304
Personnel: Centers: Home with Operator and Staff 10A	NCAC	06R	.0305
General Requirements 10A	NCAC	06R	.0401
Equipment and Furnishings 10A	NCAC	06R	.0403
Planning Program Activities 10A	NCAC	06R	.0501
Nutrition 10A	NCAC	06R	.0502
<u>Transportation</u> 10A l	NCAC	06R	.0503
Emergencies and First Aid 10A	NCAC	06R	.0504
Hours and Days of Operation 10A	NCAC	06R	.0506
Records 10A	NCAC	06R	.0508
Program Evaluation 10A	NCAC	06R	.0509
<u>Procedure</u> 10A l	NCAC	06R	.0601
The Certificate 10A	NCAC	06R	.0801
Provisional Certificate 10A	NCAC	06R	.0802
<u>Denial or Revocation of Certificate</u> 10A	NCAC	06R	.0804
Procedure for Appeal 10A	NCAC	06R	.0806
Policies and Procedures 10A I	NCAC	06R	.0902
Enrollment - Special Care Services 10A	NCAC	06R	.0904
Standards for Office Space and Facilities 10A	NCAC	67A	.0103
Administration and Agency Compliance 10A	NCAC	67A	.0105
Civil Rights 10A I	NCAC	67A	.0106
Forms 10A I	NCAC	67A	.0107
Advisory to Counties Regarding Petition of Garnishment 10A	NCAC	67A	.0108
Good Cause for Delayed Hearings 10A	NCAC	67A	.0203
Attendance at the Hearing 10A	NCAC	67A	.0204
Appeal of Decision 10A I	NCAC	67A	.0205
Good Cause for Not Requesting Hearing and Required Time F 10A	NCAC	67A	.0206
Petitions 10A	NCAC	68	.0101
Notice 10A I	NCAC	68	.0102

<u>Fees</u>	10A NCAC	68	.0107
Declaratory Rulings	10A NCAC	68	.0108
Selection of County Board Members by Social Services Comm	10A NCAC	68	.0302
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC	69	.0101
Information from Other Agencies	10A NCAC	69	.0102
Conflict of Laws	10A NCAC	69	.0201
Ownership of Records	10A NCAC	69	.0202
Security of Records	10A NCAC	69	.0203
Assurance of Confidentiality	10A NCAC	69	.0204
Liability of Persons with Access to Client Information	10A NCAC	69	.0205
Right of Access	10A NCAC	69	.0301
Prompt Response to Request	10A NCAC	69	.0302
Withholding Information from the Client	10A NCAC	69	.0303
Procedures for Review of Records	10A NCAC	69	.0304
Contested Information	10A NCAC	69	.0305
Review of Record by Personal Representatives	10A NCAC	69	.0306
Procedures for Obtaining Consent for Release of Information	10A NCAC	69	.0401
Consent for Release of Information	10A NCAC	69	.0402
Persons Who May Consent to the Release of Information	10A NCAC	69	.0403
Informed Consent	10A NCAC	69	.0404
Persons Designated to Release Client Information	10A NCAC	69	.0405
Documentation of Release	10A NCAC	69	.0406
<u>Disclosure within the Agency</u>	10A NCAC	69	.0501
Disclosure for the Purpose of Research	10A NCAC	69	.0502
Disclosure for Purposes of Accountability	10A NCAC	69	.0503
Disclosure Pursuant to Other Laws	10A NCAC	69	.0504
Disclosure Pursuant to a Court Order	10A NCAC	69	.0505
Notice to Client	10A NCAC	69	.0506
<u>Documentation of Disclosure</u>	10A NCAC	69	.0507
Persons Designated to Disclose Information	10A NCAC	69	.0508
Information Needs of Service Providers	10A NCAC	69	.0601
Assurance of Confidentiality	10A NCAC	69	.0603
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC	72	.0102
General Rule	10A NCAC	72	.0201
Satisfactory Progress Requirement	10A NCAC	72	.0202
<u>Limitations of Award</u>	10A NCAC	72	.0203
Scholarship Application Procedures	10A NCAC	72	.0301
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF			
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC	80	.1601
Request for an Alternative Inspection	11 NCAC	80	.1602
Qualified Marketplace Inspections	11 NCAC	80	.1603
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION			
Purpose	14B NCAC	15A	.0101
			

Location, Addresses and Business Hours	14B NCAC	151	0102
-	14B NCAC		.0102
Definitions Distribution Increation and Capies of ABC Laws	14B NCAC		
Distribution, Inspection and Copies of ABC Laws	14B NCAC		.0301
Fee for Computer Service		_	.0302
Petition for Adoption of Rules	14B NCAC		.0401
Administrative Action	14B NCAC		.0402
Notice of Rule-making Hearings; Mailing List	14B NCAC		.0403
Rule-making Hearing	14B NCAC		.0404
Revocation or Suspension of Permit	14B NCAC	_	.0501
Withdrawal of Request for Declaratory Ruling	14B NCAC		.0605
Disciplinary Action of Employee	14B NCAC		.0701
Notice of Alleged Violation	14B NCAC		.0801
Article 12 Hearings; Final Administrative Decision; Order	14B NCAC	15A	.0805
<u>Definitions</u>	14B NCAC	15C	.0101
ALADM CVCTCMC LICENCING DOADD			
ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD	14B NCAC	47	0004
Application for License	14B NCAC		.0201
Fees for Licenses			.0203
Fees for Licenses	14B NCAC		.0203
Renewal of License	14B NCAC		.0204
Company Business License	14B NCAC		.0209
Application for Registration	14B NCAC		.0301
Fees for Registration	14B NCAC		.0302
Renewal or ReRegistration of Registration	14B NCAC		.0306
Required Continuing Education Hours	14B NCAC		.0502
Recording and Reporting Continuing Education Credits	14B NCAC	17	.0505
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION			
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Definitions	15A NCAC	02B	.0621
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: NonPoint Sourc	15A NCAC	02B	.0624
General Provisions	15A NCAC	02C	
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC		.0102
Permits	15A NCAC		.0105
Standards of Construction: Water Supply Wells	15A NCAC		
Standards of Construction: Wells other than Water Supply	15A NCAC		
Pumps and Pumping Equipment	15A NCAC		
Well Tests for Yield	15A NCAC		
Disinfection of Water Supply Wells	15A NCAC		.0111
Well Maintenance: Repair: Groundwater Resources	15A NCAC		.0112
Abandonment of Wells	15A NCAC		.0113
Data and Records Required	15A NCAC		.0114
Designated Areas: Wells Cased to Less than 20 Feet	15A NCAC		.0116
Designated Areas: Water Supply Wells Cased to Minimum Dep	15A NCAC		.0117
	15A NCAC		.0117
<u>Variance</u>			
<u>Delegation</u>	15A NCAC	020	.0119

<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC	02C	.0201
Scope	15A NCAC		.0202
Conflict with other Laws, Rules, and Regulations	15A NCAC		.0203
Definitions	15A NCAC		.0204
Corrective Action	15A NCAC		
Mechanical Integrity	15A NCAC		.0207
Financial Responsibility	15A NCAC		.0208
Classification of Injection Wells	15A NCAC		.0209
Requirements: Wells Used to Inject Waste or Contaminants	15A NCAC		.0209
	15A NCAC		
General Permitting Requirements Applicable to all Injecti	15A NCAC		_
Permitting by Rule			.0217
Aquifer Recharge Wells	15A NCAC		.0218
Aquifer Storage and Recovery Wells	15A NCAC		.0219
Aquifer Test Wells	15A NCAC		
Experimental Technology Wells	15A NCAC		
Geothermal Aqueous Closed-Loop Wells	15A NCAC		.0222
Geothermal Direct Expansion Closed-Loop Wells	15A NCAC		.0223
Geothermal Heating/Cooling Water Return Wells	15A NCAC		.0224
Groundwater Remediation Wells	15A NCAC		.0225
Salinity Barrier Wells	15A NCAC		
Stormwater Drainage Wells	15A NCAC		.0227
Subsidence Control Wells	15A NCAC	02C	.0228
<u>Tracer Wells</u>	15A NCAC	02C	.0229
Other Wells	15A NCAC	02C	.0230
Abandonment and Change-of-Status of Injection Wells and S	15A NCAC	02C	.0240
Variance	15A NCAC	02C	.0241
<u>Delegation</u>	15A NCAC	02C	.0242
Particulates from Fugitive Dust Emission Sources	15A NCAC	02D	.0540
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC	02D	.1801
Control of Odors from Animal Operations Using Liquid Anim	15A NCAC	02D	.1802
Best Management Plans for Animal Operations	15A NCAC	02D	.1803
Reporting Requirements for Animal Operations	15A NCAC	02D	.1804
Control and Prohibition of Odorous Emissions	15A NCAC	02D	.1806
Determination of Maximum Feasible Controls for Odorous Em	15A NCAC	02D	.1807
Evaluation of New or Modified Swine Farms	15A NCAC	02D	.1808
Open Burning: Purpose: Scope	15A NCAC	02D	.1901
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC	02D	.1902
Open Burning Without an Air Quality Permit	15A NCAC	02D	.1903
Air Curtain Incinerators	15A NCAC	02D	.1904
Regional Office Locations	15A NCAC	02D	.1905
Delegation to County Governments	15A NCAC	02D	.1906
Multiple Violations Arising from a Single Episode	15A NCAC	02D	.1907
Scope	15A NCAC		
Definitions	15A NCAC		
Application Submittal	15A NCAC		.1604
** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			

Design Criteria	15A NCAC		
Setbacks	15A NCAC		.1606
Monitoring and Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC		
Requirements for Closure	15A NCAC	021	.1608
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION			
<u>Civil Penalties</u>	15A NCAC	07J	.0409
ARCHITECTURE, BOARD OF			
<u>Unauthorized Practice</u>	21 NCAC	02	.0211
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR			
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NCAC	12	.0201
Classification	21 NCAC	12	.0202
License Limitations: Eligibility	21 NCAC	12	.0204
Qualifier	21 NCAC	12	.0205
Application for Licensure	21 NCAC	12	.0303
Character References	21 NCAC	12	.0308
Subject Matter	21 NCAC	12	.0402
License Granted	21 NCAC	12	.0501
Renewal of License	21 NCAC	12	.0503
Application for Payment	21 NCAC	12	.0903
ELECTROLYSIS EXAMINERS, BOARD OF			
Fees	21 NCAC	10	.0201
Application for Licensure	21 NCAC		.0201
Application for Renewal, Reinstatement, or Reactivation o	21 NCAC		.0202
Application for Renewal, Reinstatement, or Reactivation o	21 NCAC		.0203
Offices	21 NCAC	_	.0403
Environmental Control and Housekeeping	21 NCAC		.0408
Client Evaluation	21 NCAC		.0409
Hepatitis B Virus (HBV) Vaccination	21 NCAC		.0410
Standard Precautions for Disease Control and Prevention	21 NCAC	_	.0410
Supervising Physician	21 NCAC		.0501
Curriculum	21 NCAC		.0601
Application for and Renewal of School Certification	21 NCAC		.0602
School Equipment	21 NCAC		.0608
Equipment/Student and Teacher Ratio	21 NCAC		.0613
Equipment Endorsements and Sales Prohibited		19	.0619
EUUIDITIEH EHUOTSEHIEHIS AHU SAIES ETUHDIEU		10	
	21 NCAC		
Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins	21 NCAC 21 NCAC	19	.0701
Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins Board Approval of Courses	21 NCAC 21 NCAC 21 NCAC	19 19	.0701 .0702
Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins	21 NCAC 21 NCAC	19 19	.0701
Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins Board Approval of Courses	21 NCAC 21 NCAC 21 NCAC	19 19	.0701 .0702
Continuing Education Requirements, License Renewal, Reins Board Approval of Courses Computation of Continuing Education Units	21 NCAC 21 NCAC 21 NCAC	19 19 19	.0701 .0702

25 NCAC	011	.1902
25 NCAC	011	.1903
25 NCAC	011	.1905
25 NCAC	011	.2003
25 NCAC	011	.2105
25 NCAC	011	.2302
25 NCAC	011	.2303
25 NCAC	011	.2304
25 NCAC	011	.2305
25 NCAC	011	.2306
25 NCAC	011	.2307
25 NCAC	011	.2310
	25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC 25 NCAC	25 NCAC 01I